Ql. Thinking about the Caeital Region, overall, would you rate the gualitx of life here in the CaEitaI Region as excellent, good, onl

fair or poor?

County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 11% 11% 8% 15% 8% 8% 14% 6% 8% 16% 12% 4% 6% 7% 16% 14% 6% 10% 11% 7% 9% 15% 13% 7% 11%
Good 57% 53% 59% 63% 52% 56% 57% 56% 57% 57% 60% 45% 48% 56% 58% 59% 54% 52% 59% 54% 57% 57% 62% | 50% 58%
Total Positive 68% 64% 67% 78% 60% 64% 71% 62% 65% 73% 72% 49% 54% 63% 74% 73% 60% 62% 70% 61% 66% 72% 75% | 57% 69%
Only fair 25% 28% 25% 19% 30% 28% 23% 28% 29% 21% 23% 40% 29% 28% 21% 21% 31% 29% 24% 26% 29% 23% 21% | 32% 24%
Poor 7% 8% 8% 3% 9% 8% 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 10% 17% 8% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 12% 5% 5% 4% 11% 7%
Total Negative 32% 36% 33% 22% 39% 36% 29% 38% 34% 26% 28% 50% 46% 36% 26% 26% 39% 38% 30% 38% 34% 28% 25% | 43% 31%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q2. As a place to live, is the Cagital Region getting much better, getting somewhat better, remaining about the same, getting somewhat worse, or getting much worse?
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Getting much better 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Getting somewhat better 21% 17% 23% 24% 21% 20% 22% 28% 18% 17% 22% 12% 24% 16% 27% 21% 23% 23% 20% 21% 19% 24% 27% | 12% 20%
Total better 25% 20% 28% 28% 25% 24% 26% 32% 21% 21% 26% 18% 25% 19% 32% 24% 29% 25% 25% 26% 23% 28% 31% | 14% 25%
Remaining about the same 36% 34% 34% 36% 41% 37% 35% 28% 37% 41% 38% 32% 30% 36% 36% 39% 28% 30% 38% 39% 30% 38% 36% | 32% 40%
Getting somewhat worse 27% 34% 25% 26% 20% 26% 28% 27% 27% 28% 26% 31% 27% 31% 23% 27% 28% 31% 26% 21% 36% 22% 26% | 35% 24%
Getting much worse 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 16% 12% 8% 9% 15% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 5% 18% 10%
Total worse 38% 45% 36% 35% 32% 37% 38% 38% 40% 37% 35% 42% 43% 43% 31% 36% 43% 43% 36% 31% 46% 33% 31% | 53% 34%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Now I'm going to ask you to think about some aspects of life here in the Caeital Region. For each, 1'd like you to rate that part of life in the CaEitaI Region as excellent, good, onlx fair or poor. [Q3-Q13 ROTATED]
Q3. How resEonsive local government is to the needs of residents
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 5% 7% 1% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 12% 1% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Good 26% 23% 31% 31% 24% 22% 30% 19% 23% 34% 29% 14% 26% 24% 30% 30% 19% 23% 28% 26% 22% 30% 32% | 19% 29%
Total Positive 31% 30% 32% 36% 27% 28% 34% 24% 28% 38% 34% 26% 27% 28% 36% 35% 25% 28% 33% 30% 25% 35% 36% | 23% 34%
Only fair 38% 38% 34% 42% 35% 36% 39% 36% 36% 40% 38% 40% 27% 40% 35% 38% 37% 34% 40% 33% 43% 35% 38% | 40% 34%
Poor 27% 29% 27% 20% 35% 33% 22% 33% 32% 19% 25% 32% 44% 29% 24% 25% 34% 34% 24% 31% 28% 26% 22% | 36% 25%
Total Negative 65% 67% 61% 62% 70% 69% 61% 69% 68% 59% 63% 72% 71% 69% 59% 63% 71% 68% 64% 64% 71% 61% 60% | 76% 59%
Don't know/Refused 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7%
Q4. The availabilitx of the goods and services that meet your needs
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 21% 16% 21% 24% 28% 24% 19% 21% 20% 22% 24% 15% 9% 19% 24% 23% 21% 19% 22% 22% 15% 27% 24% | 19% 21%
Good 50% 52% 46% 54% 43% 48% 51% 46% 48% 54% 52% 40% 49% 49% 52% 54% 43% 49% 50% 43% 52% 50% 49% | 47% 55%
Total Positive 71% 68% 67% 78% 71% 72% 70% 67% 68% 76% 76% 55% 58% 68% 76% 77% 64% 68% 72% 65% 67% 77% 73% | 66% 76%
Only fair 23% 26% 29% 17% 21% 22% 24% 24% 25% 21% 21% 33% 33% 24% 21% 19% 28% 23% 23% 23% 27% 20% 24% | 28% 17%
Poor 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 3% 3% 12% 9% 8% 3% 4% 9% 9% 5% 12% 6% 2% 3% 6% 6%
Total Negative 29% 33% 34% 22% 28% 28% 30% 33% 32% 24% 24% 45% 42% 32% 24% 23% 37% 32% 28% 35% 33% 22% 27% | 34% 23%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q5. The job done bx the Eolice to keeE residents safe
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 15% 14% 11% 20% 15% 16% 15% 10% 15% 19% 16% 5% 15% 14% 16% 17% 13% 12% 16% 18% 14% 15% 10% | 19% 17%
Good 49% 47% 48% 55% 48% 47% 52% 41% 50% 54% 52% 40% 35% 53% 43% 55% 38% 49% 50% 43% 51% 49% 50% | 49% 51%
Total Positive 64% 61% 59% 75% 63% 63% 67% 51% 65% 73% 68% 45% 50% 67% 59% 72% 51% 61% 66% 61% 65% 64% 60% | 68% 68%
Only fair 24% 26% 33% 20% 19% 27% 22% 33% 22% 21% 23% 28% 42% 23% 27% 21% 32% 25% 24% 26% 25% 24% 30% | 18% 22%
Poor 9% 11% 8% 4% 16% 9% 9% 14% 13% 5% 8% 26% 7% 9% 11% 6% 15% 13% 8% 11% 10% 9% 9% 13% 7%
Total Negative 33% 37% 41% 24% 35% 36% 31% 47% 35% 26% 31% 54% 49% 32% 38% 27% 47% 38% 32% 37% 35% 33% 39% | 31% 29%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Q6. The abi y of residents to obtain suitable emEonment
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 9% 7% 11% 11% 6% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 1% 11% 8% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 5% 12% 11% 8% 7%




Good 50% 50% 48% 51% 48% 49% 51% 47% 50% 51% 53% 34% 39% 48% 52% 55% 45% 46% 51% 38% 50% 55% 53% | 47% 52%
Total Positive 59% 57% 59% 62% 54% 58% 59% 57% 57% 61% 63% 35% 50% 56% 62% 64% 52% 55% 60% 48% 55% 67% 64% | 55% 59%
Only fair 28% 27% 29% 26% 31% 30% 25% 30% 28% 28% 26% 44% 32% 30% 25% 25% 30% 29% 28% 30% 32% 25% 26% | 34% 27%
Poor 10% 11% 7% 8% 13% 9% 10% 12% 12% 6% 7% 17% 14% 11% 7% 7% 14% 15% 8% 17% 10% 5% 7% 8% 11%
Total Negative 38% 38% 36% 34% 44% 39% 35% 42% 40% 34% 33% 61% 46% 41% 32% 32% 44% 44% 36% 47% 42% 30% 33% | 42% 38%
Don't know/Refused 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Q7. As a place to raise children
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga | Schen | m F 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | white |ATAMer [ g, [NoBach |Bach own | Rent | ves No |<s50k|*°% | s100k+ | Dem | Rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 17% 17% 12% 22% 15% 16% 17% 9% 21% 20% 18% 12% 14% 11% 26% 22% 11% 20% 16% 13% 15% 21% 19% 9% 19%
Good 45% 44% 40% 55% 39% 45% 46% 44% 43% 48% 47% 35% 52% 48% 42% 49% 37% 39% 48% 39% 42% 52% 50% | 49% 40%
Total Positive 62% 61% 52% 77% 54% 61% 63% 53% 64% 68% 65% 47% 66% 59% 68% 71% 48% 59% 64% 52% 57% 73% 69% | 58% 59%
Only fair 24% 27% 26% 15% 31% 24% 25% 30% 22% 23% 23% 35% 23% 27% 21% 21% 31% 27% 23% 23% 29% 21% 20% | 28% 26%
Poor 10% 10% 14% 7% 13% 12% 9% 14% 12% 7% 8% 17% 9% 13% 7% 6% 16% 15% 9% 18% 12% 5% 7% 13% 12%
Total Negative 34% 37% 40% 22% 44% 36% 34% 44% 34% 30% 31% 52% 32% 40% 28% 27% 47% 42% 32% 41% 41% 26% 27% | 41% 38%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 8% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 0% 4% 7% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Q8. The condition of Eublic Earks, and other public recreational facilities
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga | Schen | m F 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | white |AfTAMer [ g, [NoBach |Bach own | Rent | vYes No |<s50k|*°% | s100k+ | Dem | Rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 18% 15% 16% 21% 20% 18% 17% 16% 16% 20% 18% 19% 8% 16% 20% 18% 17% 18% 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% | 14% 20%
Good 51% 55% 45% 52% 45% 49% 52% 40% 51% 57% 51% 42% 61% 50% 51% 55% 45% 46% 53% 47% 50% 52% 52% | 46% 52%
Total Positive 69% 70% 61% 73% 65% 67% 69% 56% 67% 77% 69% 61% 69% 66% 71% 73% 62% 64% 71% 68% 65% 70% 71% | 60% 72%
Only fair 22% 20% 29% 23% 21% 25% 20% 31% 20% 19% 23% 19% 16% 25% 18% 20% 26% 24% 22% 22% 23% 22% 21% | 32% 19%
Poor 8% 9% 8% 4% 11% 7% 9% 11% 10% 3% 6% 20% 13% 7% 8% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8%
Total Negative 30% 29% 37% 27% 32% 32% 29% 42% 30% 22% 29% 39% 29% 32% 26% 25% 36% 35% 29% 29% 33% 28% 28% | 39% 27%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Q9. The availability of affordable, high-quality fruits and vegetables
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga | Schen [ ™ F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |AfTAMer [ g, [NoBach - Bach own | Rent | ves | o |[<ssok|®% | s100k+ | pem | rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 15% 12% 17% 20% 15% 16% 16% 10% 14% 20% 18% 5% 6% 10% 24% 18% 14% 12% 17% 12% 14% 19% 16% | 15% 14%
Good 45% 49% 46% 42% 40% 47% 43% 36% 43% 52% 46% 37% 56% 47% 42% 49% 37% 45% 45% 43% 45% 46% 48% | 39% 44%
Total Positive 60% 61% 63% 62% 55% 63% 59% 46% 57% 72% 64% 42% 62% 57% 66% 67% 51% 57% 62% 55% 59% 65% 64% | 54% 58%
Only fair 27% 26% 25% 26% 30% 23% 31% 41% 21% 21% 26% 34% 23% 28% 24% 21% 34% 27% 26% 35% 25% 22% 28% | 26% 27%
Poor 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 19% 6% 9% 22% 13% 12% 10% 11% 13% 14% 10% 10% 15% 10% 8% 15% 13%
Total Negative 38% 38% 36% 36% 42% 35% 41% 51% 40% 27% 35% 56% 36% 40% 34% 32% 47% 41% 36% 45% 40% 32% 36% | 41% 40%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Q10. The quality of public educatio
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga | Schen | ™ F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |AfTAMer [ g, [NoBach - Bach own | Rent | ves | o [<ssok[®% | s100k+ | pem | rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 15% 14% 13% 20% 12% 12% 17% 14% 13% 17% 16% 12% 12% 11% 21% 17% 13% 13% 16% 17% 14% 16% 17% | 9% 17%
Good 41% 38% 43% 41% 46% 39% 44% 35% 42% 45% 43% 32% 44% 40% 43% 45% 37% 38% 43% 37% 34% 49% 45% | 42% 37%
Total Positive 56% 52% 56% 61% 58% 51% 61% 49% 55% 62% 59% 44% 56% 51% 64% 62% 50% 51% 59% 54% 48% 65% 62% | 51% 54%
Only fair 26% 30% 24% 26% 21% 30% 23% 31% 27% 23% 27% 30% 23% 30% 20% 22% 32% 31% 24% 23% 34% 20% 23% | 30% 28%
Poor 13% 14% 12% 10% 20% 15% 12% 17% 14% 11% 11% 17% 20% 15% 11% 13% 11% 16% 12% 17% 14% 12% 10% | 19% 14%
Total Negative 39% 44% 36% 36% 41% 45% 35% 48% 41% 34% 38% 47% 43% 45% 31% 35% 43% 47% 36% 40% 48% 32% 33% | 49% 42%
Don't know/Refused 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 8% 1% 3% 5% 3% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5%
Q11. The availability of healthcare
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga | Schen [ ™ F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |AfTAMer [ g, [NoBach - Bach own | Rent | ves | o [<ssok|®% | s100k+ | pem | rep "¢/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Excellent 17% 16% 15% 17% 19% 18% 16% 12% 15% 21% 19% 8% 4% 14% 21% 19% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 18% 19% | 15% 15%
Good 45% 46% 44% 46% 44% 46% 45% 41% 43% 49% 45% 48% 59% 47% 42% 46% 43% 41% 47% 41% 45% 48% 44% | 50% 45%
Total Positive 62% 62% 59% 63% 63% 64% 61% 53% 58% 70% 64% 56% 63% 61% 63% 65% 58% 56% 64% 58% 61% 66% 63% | 65% 60%
Only fair 25% 24% 31% 25% 22% 24% 27% 29% 28% 21% 26% 29% 15% 24% 27% 22% 27% 28% 24% 26% 28% 23% 23% | 24% 29%
Poor 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 14% 14% 7% 9% 15% 22% 12% 10% 10% 13% 15% 10% 15% 11% 11% 11% | 11% 11%
Total Negative 36% 36% 40% 36% 35% 34% 38% 43% 42% 28% 35% 44% 37% 36% 37% 32% 40% 43% 34% 41% 39% 34% 34% | 35% 40%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%




Q12. The availabi y of affordable housing

County Gender
Age Ethnicity Educati
ation Home Child i e
Total | Alb | Ren | Stoga | Schen | ™ E 1830 | 3550 | ss¢ | white |ArAmer | . |NoBach [Bach ildren in HH - I(;lcom Party
E isp Oown | Rent 50K-
xcellent 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% - /Black degree degree n Yes No [<$50K $100K $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
Good 19% | 20% | 15% 20% 9 d b 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% % m - Other
Total Positive 6 | 18% | 18% | 20% [ 11% | 10% | 22% | 20% 19% 7% 5 6 26 [ 3% f 20% | 2% | 1% 2% | 1% | 2% | 1%
—Totel 21% | 22% | 16% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 22% | 12% | 21% | 25% | 22% % o 18% 19% 22% | 15% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 15% | 19% | 19% | 18% | 18%
Only 36% | 37% | 35% | 35% | 36% | 32% 9 1 20% 22% 25% | 17% | 20% | 21% . .
ooy 2 e | 38% 3% 3% | 30% T v — 2 1 21% | 16% 21% | 20% | 20% | 19%
T T—— 3:; 38% | 48% | 37% 38% | 44% | 35% 29% | 3% s 490/: o Z;ﬁ 41:4 39% | 27% | 35% | 36% | 36% | 35% 38% | 42% | 30% | 34%
|_Total Nega 75% | 83% | 72% | 74% | 76% | 73% | 83% | 76% 33% 31% | 56% | 41% | 39% | 41% | 47% | 34% " S
Don't know/Refused 1% D 70% 73% 84% 85% 76% | 33% | 48% [ 42%
” % %o o o ™ o s o o z = 2 74% 70% | 83% | 76% | 75% | 77% | 82% 72% | 75% | 78% | 76%
3 3 6 4% 4% 6% 0% 4% 49 9
Q13. As place where businesses can be successful - - % < 1% Z% 5% 2% 5%
County Gender
Age Ethnicity i
Education Home Chil i
Total | Ab | Ren | stoga [ schen | m ¢ | 1832 | 3550 | 55+ | white |AfTAmer [ . [NoBach [Bach tildren in HA ss'(;'m’" : Party
isp owi K-
<E;):Jce(lllent 8% % 7% % o ™ =% - o = = / BIaCka degree degree n | Rent | Yes No |<$50K <100K $100K+ | Dem | Rep :;dh/
n
o 20% | 38% | 36% | 47% | 38% | 36% | 43% o - : $ 11% 7% 9% 7% 7% | 1% | 8% | 8% | 9% . a ther
Total Positive TR R R 2 44%u 3 33% 38% | 45% 41% 24% 56% 38% 42% 449 36% | 37% 41; 6 | 7% 9% 9% | 4% | 9%
. 51% 41% 48% 2 o ] 6 | 40% | 39% 40% 9 o 9
Only fair 32% | 36% 52% 49% 35% 63% 2 6 | 45% | 35% | 38%
o | 38% 27% 0% | 32 | 35% - 2 7% 49% 51% | 47% | 45% | 49% | 49%
Poor 14% 15% o 6 38% 34% 33% 34% 46% 21% 369 9 46% 45% 54% | 39% | 47%
13% 14% 2% | 18% | 10% = ~ 6 6% 33% 32% | 37% | 31% | 36% | 34% 9 9
Total Negative yTRECTR R 3 3 16% 16% | 11% 13% 18% 13% 149 > 6 6 | 37% 33% | 34% | 39% | 31%
% | 41% | 51% | 52% | 45% | 54% > > 14% 13% | 13% | 22% | 11% 9 9
! 5 J 6 | 11% | 13% 9 5
Don't know/Refused o - - o e = = = ;;6 4;1;6 4;;6 64% 34% 50% 47% a5% | 50% | 53% | 47% 45%0 50%0 51;9/; 482; ;;;/; :;%
o o g b 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% %
— d 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 9 9
Now thinking about the future of yo i i - - 2% 4% 2% 4%
e e Iike\ll uor:gnzet:;:I:I:r:.ZZIu;z}(:lezn;r;l;:y, for each of the following life events, how likely do you think it is that a typical young person in your community will experi h of
1 y? - rience e ing? Is i :
Q14. Graduate from high school ROTATED] P ach of the following? Is it almost certain,
County Gender
Age Ethnicity Educati
ation Home Children i -
Total | Alb | Ren | Stoga | Schen | ™ E 1830 | 3550 | ss¢ | white |ArAmer [ . |NoBach [Bach ildren in HH - I(;lcom Party
Al i isp Oown | Rent 50K-
most certain 20% | 17% | 16% | 2a% | 21% | 21% | 18% | 19% | 20% u ——{{Black degree __degree mt | Yes | Mo |<95OK|gionx | $100K+ | Dem | Rep o
Very likely 57% | 57% P S 6 | 19% 21% 14% 18% 19% 21% ., Other
Y ey 61% | 62% | 47% | 56% | 58% | 52% | 59% | 60% | 59% 9% 5 . 25% | 15% | 23% | 18% | 15% | 12% | 27% | 18% [ 23% | 19%
Ttk ly 77 | 7a% | 7% | sen | ean | 7o% | 7e% | 7% | 79w | 7% | aom a% 691; 2% 52% co% | s | san | sow [ asn | ean | son | sow | san | eox
|A toss-up 18% | 21% | 15% | 10% | 27% | 19% Z 73% 83% | 85% | 70% . .
. 18% 21% 16% 9 9 76% | 77% | 63% | 76% 86%
Not very likel 2 ° o 6 17% 17% 32% o 77% | 77% | 79%
oen e 2 | | 1w | e | ow | i | % | | o% [ o% | 1% o B 13% | 13% | 21% | 2o% | 17% | 27% | 19% | 12% | 18% | 20% | 16%
Total Unlike Lo L 0% | 2% 1% 3% | 1% | 1% 2% % | 1% % " £% 2% 2% 1% | 2% | 4% [ 1% | 3% | 3% o T2 26 | 2%
otal 3 3 9 o 3 b
‘ nlikely 3% % 3% % 2% % o r = 3 7% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% | 3% 1% 0% 9 m "
Don't know/Refused 2% 9 3% 1% 9% 8% 4% o 1% | 0% 1%
[Don't know/R s 1% | 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 6% | 4% 1% | 3% | 2% | 3%
2 o o 1% 3% 1% 9
Q15. Get a job with opportunities for advancement - - % 1 =2 A% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
County Gender
Age Ethnicity Educati
ation Home Chi i
Total | Alb Ren | stoga | Schen M E 1834 | 3558 | 55+ | white |AfrAmer Hi NoBach |Bach ildren in HH : Ig p—, barty
Al i isp Oown | Rent 50K-
T 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% s% | 3% | 5% 2% s% | 4% 5% /Blaczt/ P T i 8 il il g‘:h/er
3
_Tymz.ke' 38% 38% 37% 41% 35% 38% 37% 34% 39% 40% 37% 3 4,; 374; 4{" 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% | 5% %
|__Total Likely d
rYvew 1219; ZZ’; 4092 aa% | a0% | a1% | a2% | 36% | aa% | 4a% | a2% 36% | a1% 25; 43;3: 40% | 33% | 37% | 38% | 34% | 37% | 42% | 38% | 36% | 37%
P 22 3% a1 | 21% | 23% - 45% | 37% | 41% | 42% | 37%
Not very likel o 49% 40% 38% 43% 30% 399 41% 46% 22% | 41% | 40%
Not atall Iike}ly 122‘;4 132‘;4 11‘;4 2 14% | 13% | 10% | 1296 | 11% | 12% | 11% 2% 1502 ﬁ: ‘11(2)3 42;4 43% | 46% | 40% | 41% | 42% | 41% | 42% | 45% | 42%
2 d o 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 9 o 9% 15% 9% 13% | 14% | 13% 9
Total Unlikely 2% | 15% | 5% il d 3% 1% 2% 8% 3% 3% Y d il 10% 11% | 11% | 12%
10% 17% 15% 12% 14% 14% ] 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 9
X /! 13! b b 2% 1% 9 9
Don't know/Refused F 2 ™ % e = = o o . ;6 1:;6 322i6 18% 15% 11% 10% 17% 12% 15% | 18% 15;4 11;4 123;; 12?4 1%42
o o % 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
" 1% 3% 4% 2% o 5
Q16. Be in a gang - 2 o i 2% 3% | 2% 3%
County Gender
Age Ethnicity Educati
ation Home Chil i
Total | Alb Ren | stoga | Schen | ™ F 1830 | 3558 | 55+ | white |ATFAmer Hiso |NoBach |Bach hildren in HH . Igcom - bty
- isp o 50K-
Almost certain % | 2% | % 1% a% | 1% | % 3% 2% g [Black degree _degree wn | Rent | Yes | Mo [<#5%|gigqc | $100K* | Dem | Rep o
Very likely 9% 11% 9% 9 il d 1% 0% 14% 0% 3% 0% 5 - Other
Total Likely 6 | 3% | 1a% | 0% | 8% | 1% | 7% [ ow 6% 30% , i 1% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 5% | 2% 0% | 1% | 1% | 2%
A toss . 11% | 13% | 11% | 4% 18% | 11% | 10% | 15% 0% | 10% o % 2% 12% 5% 5% | 15% [ 11% [ 8% | 11% | 10% ar 0w 0w T o
U 20% 25% 20% 13% 1% 24% 15% 5% 6% o b
A toss-up_ 8% | 23% 18% % - 18% | 12% | 10% | 16% | 12% 8%
Not very likel 2 dl d 6 21% 19% 23% 9 11% | 11% | 8%
Not at all Iike}ly i;:ﬁ iz:ﬁ o | s | 3w | aan | awe | awn | asw | aax | aex 5% iiuﬁ ﬁ:ﬁ i;:f i7% | 23% | 2% | 18% | 24% | 24% | 14% | 21% 1 23% | 18%
16% 26% 19% | 22% 17% 18% 9 il 49% | 35% | 40% | 45% | 35% | 409 9
Total Unlikely 62% | 54% | 63% 6 b | 21% | 19% | 22% 7% 8% 7% o 6| 40% | 52% | 43% | 42% | 46%
79% se% | 6% | 6o% 9% % 23% 23% | 15% | 17% | 20% | 17% 9
. 63% 6 | 16% 23% | 20% 9
Don't know/Refused 7% 8% | 7% 2% 2% W o = - 68% 30% 52% 57% 72% 72% | 50% | 57% | 65% | 52% - C 19% | 19%
3 8% 3% 5% 7% > o = = = - £ 56% 75% | 63% | 61% | 65%
Q17. Abuse drugs or alcohol > - 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 4% 5% 10%
I L County Gender |
Age Ethnicit i -
y | Education | Home |childrenin HH | Income Party




Total Alb Ren
— - Stoga | Schen | M F | 1834 | 3558 | 55+ | white [ATTAMEr |y, |NoBach Bach
- o 7% 4% 6% 9 /Black Oown R $50K-

Very | 3 9% 7% o degree d ent Yes No |[< Ind,

IKe 0 6% 0 0, er
A toss-up ‘ﬁ’: aas | ao% | aox | arn | arx | asn | s 43:: ;51: 20% 43% 33% 42% 28% 3% 41;2; ;3: A% _1 116 6% 5% | 5% | 7% | 7%

2 38% | 41% 49% 39% 58% 36% | 38% | 42% o
Not i o 36% 39% 9 47% 50% 2 o 29% 34% | 42%
Not :::::k: h.’ 10 | 106 [ 1o T o | 10w [ am 21; 371;6 45% | d6% | a44% 25% | 30% | 3% 127? i”: sa | 4o | a0 | aom | asn | x| 3o [ 4o 43::
(Not at a¥ ikely 2% il 3 % 8% 9 3 5% 33% | 37%
3% 1% 0% 1% 9 6 | 14% 11% 10% 11% 7% | 42% | 32% | 39% [ 49% 9
Total Unlikely 2% - 6| 2% 1% 1% 2% % 8% 13% 13% | 7% 8% 6| 45% | 37% | 41%
Don't know/Refused - 1:;‘ 1:;‘ a5 | 3% | 5% | o | % | 0% | 1% 12;;‘; 22% 1% 1% 2% 1% | 2% | 1% 11? 12(:;" 9% | 12% | 11% | 10% f 11%
- . i 3% 5% 5% 2% 12% 12% 9% - . 6 | 1% 1% 2% | 1% D
% 3% 5% 2% 2% 15% 14% 9% 9% 12% o 6 1%
Q18. Have access to good quality health care - - 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% % 1:;6 1:;6 13% | 13% | 11% | 12%
r - d l 4% 3% | 3% 5%
County Gende!
r Ass Y
Ethnicit' :
Total Y Ed "
Al Alb | Ren | Stoga | Schen | M Fo| 183 | 3550 | 55+ | white |AfrAmer Nomaen [saeh Home _{Children in HH Income Part
most certain ite His| ac rty
- 9% | 10% | 7% 9% 9 /Black P own | Rent $50K-
[Very likely von 1 30w T 219 o 6% | 7% | 10% | 4% | 11% | 10% | o% = degree  |degree Yes | No |<$50K| $100k+ | Dem | Rep |/

Total Likely 40% 38% | 42% | 37% 29% 9 . 6% 8% 9% 9% 00K Other

Atossup son [ oom amn [ aow [ aam | aow T ams oo | aow [ o | 50 35% | 33% | 3% Yo L O% | 9% | 10K | B L 9% 4 Th | T% | 10K B% | 7
- o 29 38% 9 o = d
35% 34% | 33% 39% 48% | 59% 50% 43% 34% 41% | 40% | 37% o
Not i b 34% | 33% 9 39% 45% d il 43% | 37% | 46% 9
Not ::::::!(: I:l L% 9% 12% 9% 17% 12; ?;,7; 111471? 36% 29% 36% 38% 35% 36% 53?; ?;Z 47% | 44% | 49% | 49% | 44% 50% | 47% 545; 4325/2
(Not at a¥ ikely 3% il 3 % 9% 9 3 % 30% | 39%
4% 3% 3% 0% 9 4 9% 9% 15% 21% g 9% | 34% | 29% | 39% 36% 9

T i b 2% 9 12% 9 6| 40% | 30% 9
|_Total Unlikely 2a% | 13% | 5% | 12% | 7% 6 | 4% | 3% | 5% | 1% | 3% % > 9% 9% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 10% | 10% % | 30% | 36%
Don't know/Refused % e . - 14% | 13% 20% 14% | 10% 12% 16% 5 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% % 1 3% | 2% 6 | 10% | 11% | 10%

o a 1% 4% 3% 3% 24% 16% 2 d J 2% 1% 3% 9
3% % | 3% 3% 11% 11% | 20% | 13% | 14% > 6 _{ 5%
Q19. Get arrested for a felony - 2 2% 1% 3% 2% % 1 3% | 3% 1 3% 158;6 1;;‘ 12% | 11% | 14% | 15%
> - d 2% 2% | 2% | 4%
County Gende
r Ass Y
Ethnicit' -
Total Y Ed "
Al Alb | Ren | Stoga ( Schen [ M f | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | white |AfrAmer No Bach ucat:;onh Home Children in HH Income Part
most certain ite Hi ac rty
3% 3% Isp 3
Very likely VT N R VAN N N T TN N R fBlack degree |degree | OWM | Rent | Yes | No <SSOk $50K- | ¢ 00ks | Dem | Rep |/
Total Likely 1% | 17% | 1a% | 1% | 12% 9 ” 15% 1% 3% 1% 2% | 4% $100K Other
Atoss-up to o i | 13w | i | o | e | 1o | o | s | anx 2% | 20% | 16% % o o | 1% | 3% | 5wl 3% [ % [ o0 [ 196 [ a%
- 31% | 36% | 28% 30% 15% | 14% 11% 37% 2 d 18% | 17% | 10% | 28% o . o
i 27% 9 21% 19% 6 | 11% 2% | 11
Not ot i ot T T e e B e BT e B B 4% | 43% | 37% T B B o o [ oo | o
ot at all likel! 8% ° o % 38% 40% 9 o 27% 37% 339
7% 9% 8% 10% . 6 | 46% 45% 22% 30% g 3% | 30% | 26% | 38% 28% .

Total Unlil 2 o 11% 6% 33% 55% o 31% | 30% 34%
| Total Unjikery nlikel) 50% | 44% | 55% 53% 51% 555; = 5% 9% 9% 9% o % = 2 49% | 33% | 35% | 44% | 33% | 38% S1% | 23% = -~
Don't know/Refused 2% % % ™ m 45% 43% 49% 55% 54% 27% 31% - 11% 10% 4% 9% 8% % o0 = 45% | 40%

s e 2% 4% 5% 4% 39% 66% : e 6 | 9% | 7% | 8%
5% 4% 9 59% | 37% | 44% | 52% -
Q20. Be a victim of gun violence - 3% 2% A% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3:;6 45? £5% 52% | 52% | 48%
3 6 | 3% 5% 2% T 2% | 5%
%
County Gender Age Ethmict
Total nicity Educati -
Al Alb | Ren | Stoga ( Schen [ M f | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | white |AfFAmer No Bach ucat:;onh Home Children in HH Income Part
most certain ite His| ac rty
- 3% 4% 0% 9 Bla Isp own 50K-
Very likely 11% 15; 11; 1f’ 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% % L f:cy degree  [degree Rent | Yes No |<$50K : $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/

Total Likely 5% 13% 7% 15% 12% o 2 1% 3% 2% 2% 100K Other
Atoss 1ax [ 1o | 11% | ox | aow | on | 1o% | 1w 10% | 12% | 8% 29% | 17% | 1a% % = 3% | 3% | 3% | 6% 1 2% % | 3% | 2% | 0%
|A toss-up 7 12% 6 6 | 18% 9 9 J 6

29% 31% 32% 27% > 13% 9% 24% 18 15% 10% | 18% | 12% o
Not very likely d 27% 27% 32% 30% 9 % 17% 8% 9% 2 d 6% 12% | 9% 10%
41% | 38% | 45% 8% > o 27% | 30% 29% 32% 37% o 1% | 18% | 13% | 24% | 14% 7%
Not at all likely 3% 6 | 35% | 4a% | 38% | 36% [ 43% D 32% 25% 28% | 31% 9 15% | 11% | 10%
8% | 10% | 20% 17% S 6 | 4% | 45% 20% 31% " 32% | 28% | 28% | 34% | 26% 9

Total Unlikel, ° o 19% 8% o, 35% 51% o, o 31% | 30% 28%
e 54% | 46% | 55% 68% 52% | 63% ” 15% 16% | 10% 15% 1% 11% 13% = 45% | 35% | 33% | 44% | 34% | 39% 8% | 42% ™ "
Don't know/Refused 46% 51% 59% 14% 16% 10% o 38% | 47%

2% 4% 2% 0% o 54% 60% 21% 13% | 13% | 11% | 10% 9
6 s % | 1% | 4% 2% 3% | 2% e 42% 48% 65% 61% | 45% | 46% | 57% | 45% 6 L7% | 12% 1 18% | 10%
Q21. Build a successful life in the Capi ; s - 3% 3% 3% 2% 49% | 65% | 54% | 56% | 57%
1Q21. Build a successful life in the Capital Region = 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
3% 2% 1% | 2%
5%
County Gender Age Ethmict
T nicity "
— otal | Alb | Ren | Stoga | Schen [ M F 1830 | 3554 | 55+ | white |AfrAmer No Ba:: ucat:"h Home Children in HH Income o
most certain ite His| acl arty
- 5% 6% 3% Bl 'sp o 50K-
Very likely e R e B T [Black. degree |degree wn | Rent | Yes | Mo |<ssok|P%C | si00ks | Dem | Rep [/

Total Likel) 45% 29% | 35% | 38% 33% D . 2% 5% 4% 6% $100K Other

—otal y o T e T T ame oo T oo T oo T one 33% | 42% | 38% 26% 31% 34% 41% T % 5% 4% | 5% | 4% 2% | 5% | 3% | 4%
- o 87 36% 9 o = d
A toss-up 44% | 41% | 50% 2% v 37% | 48% 42% 31% 20 34% | 38% | 31% | 33% 5
Not very likely 6 | 45% | 46% | 41% | 51% 5 % 39% 45% 24% | 40 6 | 41% | 39% | 37% | 34%
11% 12% 9% 7% ~ o 45% 38% 45% 43% 45% o 40% 40% 2% | 36% | 37% 45%
Not at all likel e d 15% | 13% | 9% 9% 13% 9 44% 43% 3% |_46% ., 44% | 0% | 38%
(Not at all Tikely 2% | 4% % o - 6 | 10% 10% 15% 13% D 40% | 45% | 45% | 46% | 43% 9

Total Unli 2 o 2% 3% 12% 8% o 44% | 42% 469
| Jotal U nlikely 14% 14% | 13% 0% 10% J l 3% 3% 2% 2% 10% 2% Y 2 10% 9% 15% 9% 11% | 12% 11% 10% On %
Don't know/Refused 2% %% e e 15% 12% 12% 16% 12% 12% 25% 15% - 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6% % = 13% | 10%

- J d 1% 1% 2% I 5! 16% 9% 11 L d 1% 1% | 3% | 4%
_Fo : / : " m = =~ e 2 = e x % | 13% | 19% | 11% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 11% | 16% "

r each of the following, when you compare the Capital Region to oth 2 > 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 9 4%
[Q22-Q29 ROTATED] er places that you've been or know about, would you say that the Capital Region i . L6 L 1% L 1% | 2%
Q22 The weather P egion is much better, somewhat better, about the same, somewhat worse or much worse.

I | County Gender |
r Ass Y
Ethnicity | Educatio
n I Home __|children in
HH
I Income Party




Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Much better 6% 4% 9% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 9% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 11% 5% 5% 8% 3% 6%
Somewhat better 18% 22% 16% 12% 19% 16% 19% 12% 18% 22% 20% 14% 13% 17% 19% 20% 15% 16% 18% 17% 20% 17% 21% | 16% 14%
Total better 24% 26% 25% 20% 23% 20% 27% 17% 22% 31% 27% 18% 16% 24% 24% 26% 21% 20% 25% 28% 25% 22% 29% | 19% 20%
About the same 42% 45% 42% 48% 28% 43% 41% 42% 42% 41% 43% 47% 36% 44% 40% 40% 45% 39% 44% 39% 45% 40% 44% | 42% 43%
Somewhat worse 22% 19% 24% 19% 29% 22% 21% 26% 22% 18% 19% 24% 38% 19% 26% 22% 25% 25% 20% 16% 21% 26% 20% | 21% 26%
Much worse 10% 8% 6% 11% 19% 13% 8% 12% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10% 15% 7% 11% 5% 17% 10%
Total worse 32% 27% 30% 30% 48% 35% 29% 38% 35% 26% 29% 36% 48% 31% 34% 33% 33% 37% 30% 31% 28% 37% 25% | 38% 36%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Q23. The gualitx of the environment
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Much better 13% 11% 11% 16% 16% 12% 14% 11% 13% 14% 13% 19% 12% 13% 14% 15% 11% 18% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14% | 13% 12%
Somewhat better 32% 32% 31% 35% 28% 33% 31% 32% 32% 33% 33% 21% 35% 28% 37% 35% 29% 26% 34% 27% 30% 37% 40% | 23% 29%
Total better 45% 43% 42% 51% 44% 45% 45% 43% 45% 47% 46% 40% 47% 41% 51% 50% 40% 44% 45% 40% 42% 50% 54% | 36% 41%
About the same 35% 33% 39% 33% 36% 33% 38% 26% 34% 42% 36% 31% 37% 35% 34% 36% 29% 28% 38% 34% 38% 35% 30% | 39% 39%
Somewhat worse 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 18% 11% 24% 14% 9% 14% 17% 8% 17% 11% 11% 21% 21% 12% 15% 15% 12% 14% | 17% 14%
Much worse 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 13% 9% 5% 3% 2% 9% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5%
Total worse 19% 22% 19% 14% 20% 22% 15% 30% 21% 11% 17% 30% 17% 22% 14% 13% 30% 27% 16% 23% 20% 15% 16% | 23% 19%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Q24. Traffic
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Much better 14% 14% 17% 11% 14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 11% 12% 21% 29% 13% 15% 13% 14% 21% 11% 21% 11% 14% 15% 9% 15%
Somewhat better 30% 31% 32% 32% 24% 33% 28% 34% 31% 28% 31% 35% 27% 27% 36% 33% 29% 32% 30% 23% 30% 35% 36% | 28% 26%
Total better 44% 45% 49% 43% 38% 46% 43% 51% 47% 39% 43% 56% 56% 40% 51% 46% 43% 53% 41% 44% 41% 49% 51% | 37% 41%
About the same 32% 31% 33% 30% 38% 31% 34% 29% 29% 36% 33% 24% 29% 34% 28% 33% 28% 26% 34% 30% 35% 30% 27% | 33% 39%
Somewhat worse 14% 14% 12% 16% 10% 14% 14% 10% 15% 16% 14% 10% 13% 14% 13% 14% 17% 10% 15% 9% 16% 14% 14% | 16% 13%
Much worse 8% 6% 5% 11% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 2% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 12% 7% 7% 5% 13% 7%
Total worse 22% 20% 17% 27% 20% 23% 21% 19% 23% 23% 22% 19% 15% 23% 19% 21% 25% 19% 23% 21% 23% 21% 19% | 29% 20%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Q25. The overall cost of Iiviﬂg
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Much better 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2%
Somewhat better 19% 23% 24% 13% 17% 17% 22% 18% 19% 21% 18% 28% 31% 17% 24% 19% 22% 18% 20% 20% 20% 20% 28% 8% 17%
Total better 23% 27% 27% 18% 22% 21% 26% 23% 23% 25% 22% 35% 37% 21% 29% 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 23% 26% 34% | 11% 19%
About the same 28% 29% 23% 31% 28% 26% 30% 29% 22% 33% 30% 29% 17% 28% 29% 29% 24% 24% 30% 30% 27% 27% 28% | 25% 34%
Somewhat worse 29% 27% 34% 29% 29% 33% 26% 28% 33% 27% 30% 22% 33% 31% 25% 30% 29% 31% 28% 28% 30% 30% 28% | 31% 30%
Much worse 18% 15% 17% 20% 21% 19% 16% 18% 21% 15% 18% 13% 13% 19% 16% 16% 20% 19% 17% 17% 20% 17% 10% | 32% 17%
Total worse 47% 42% 51% 49% 50% 52% 42% 46% 54% 42% 48% 35% 46% 50% 41% 46% 49% 50% 45% 45% 50% 47% 38% | 63% 47%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q26. The gualitx of Eublic transeo-‘tation
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Much better 9% 12% 7% 5% 12% 8% 10% 12% 8% 7% 7% 28% 28% 12% 5% 5% 15% 12% 8% 15% 10% 5% 10% 7% 8%
Somewhat better 16% 18% 20% 13% 15% 18% 15% 17% 12% 19% 16% 28% 14% 17% 16% 15% 20% 14% 17% 21% 16% 14% 18% | 14% 18%
Total better 25% 30% 27% 18% 27% 26% 25% 29% 20% 26% 23% 56% 42% 29% 21% 20% 35% 26% 25% 36% 26% 19% 28% | 21% 26%
About the same 31% 29% 29% 35% 31% 29% 34% 27% 28% 36% 33% 18% 14% 34% 25% 34% 26% 25% 33% 29% 35% 28% 29% | 39% 30%
Somewhat worse 21% 20% 21% 27% 15% 23% 19% 27% 20% 19% 22% 14% 22% 17% 27% 22% 18% 23% 20% 12% 21% 27% 21% | 20% 24%
Much worse 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12% 20% 7% 12% 8% 19% 10% 16% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11% 10% 15% 15% | 11% 8%
Total worse 33% 33% 35% 37% 26% 36% 30% 39% 40% 26% 34% 22% 41% 27% 43% 34% 32% 37% 32% 23% 31% 42% 36% | 31% 32%
Don't know/Refused 10% 8% 8% 10% 16% 9% 11% 5% 11% 12% 11% 3% 2% 10% 10% 12% 6% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10% 7% 10% 13%
Q27. The health and fitness of most EeoEIe hat live here
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other




Much better
5% 4%
Somewhat better - 5% 7% 5% 9
15% 18% | 11% ~ 5% 6% 9% 29
Total better T e [ ew | e [ e | o | % % | ax | 5% % =
About the same 53% % 16% 23% 18% 18% 23% ~ 17% 16% 14% 22% 19; 7% 3% 3% 9% 8%
3
Somewhat worse 5% Zj 56% 56% 56% | 55% | 50% 2512% 19% | 20% 19% 30% 27% 13% 18% 16% | 13% | 1 4; 145 ‘i; 6% 6% 4% 5% | 5% w0
Much worse % | 23% [ 14% 7% - 0 % | 48% | 58% | 56% 20% 21% 19% 17% | 15% 13% | 199 -
5% 5% b 19% 19% 20% v d 42% 47% 53% 22% | 22% | 19% | 23 d 9% | 12% | 11%
Total worse i 2% 5% 6% > d 23% | 16% 18% 52% 56% % | 21% 17%
- 24 6 6% 3% 6 17% o 49% 47% 25% | 17% | 1
Don't know/Refused 3;‘ 2:;‘ 25% | 19% | 23% | 25% 22;; 26;;‘; 6% 3% 4% 8%0 2;; 20% 18% 18% | 21% | 2% iz:: 49% | 53% | 57% | 52% | 52% 5?;
> d 2% 1% 2% 29% | 19% 2 3% 7% 18% | 20% 19% ~
o 1% 4% D 22% 25% 26% A% 4% 6% % 6| 18% | 23% | 18%
Q28. The quality of local restaurants . 1 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 25% 22% 25% 28;6 22‘2 = 3% 5% 3% 6% 5%0
3 3% > > — o = 23% | 25% 24% | 21% | 29% | 23%
County Gender R 2% 3% | 1% 3%
0 0
Total | Alb Ren Age —
Stoga | Schel Ethnicity -
Much n M . Education
uch better 3% | 9% F 1834 | 3558 | 55+ | white |AfrAmer —In Home Children in HH
Somewhat better = 2 7% 18% 18% 14% " e /Black Hisp oBach  (Bach Income Part
Total bett: 27% 25% | 33% 27% o ~ 12% 19% 10% 10% 5 degree  |degree Own | Rent Yes N $50K- Y
FTorETve— a0 | 3a% | so% | as% 259 | 2 | o | sz | own | oo 1% 11% 18% 15% 0% o |<$5OK| ok | P100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
ut the same > 43% 42% 3 o % 28% 26% o 10% 18% 159
Somewhat worse ig; ig‘: 41% 42% 39% 38% 4915; 53175j 31% | 39% 42% 375; ::;ﬁ 28% 26% 27% 27% 2;; i;: 13% | 12% 14% 12% | 17% OT:C;
Much worse 7% | 16% 6% 11% s s % | 38% | 43% | 41% 43% 36% 37% 29% | 27% | 27% | 28% -~
5% 9% b 12% 14% 7% v o 30% 34% 39% 45% 37% 21% | 42 d 8% | 24% | 32%
Total worse 0 2% 4% 3% 2 20% 13% 12% 40% 41% % | 39% 41%
6% 29 3 14% 35% | 369 40% | 41%
Don't know/Refused 1;;‘ 26;‘ 18% | dow | aax | 1e% 13;‘; 142 9% | 3% % v 179;‘ 11% 17% 5% | 13% 16; gﬁ 38% | 45% | 35% | 40% | 37% zﬁj
d 2% 1% 2% 1 29% | 16% d 5% 6% % | 11% | 10% d
Q29. Havi ; - = 2% 2% 1% 1% 0 16% 26% 26% 16% 2 ” 5% 5% 9% 2% | 6% 3; 17% | 14% | 15% | 11%
. Having family entertainment attractions - Z L 8% 0% 3% 20% | 18% | 25% | 16% = 7% 5% | 5% | 5%
3% 1% T o = 17% | 13% 24% | 19% | 20% | 16%
County Gender S 2% | 4% | 2% 1% % | 1% =
o
Total | Alb Age — = d
Viuch better Ren | Stoga | Schen [ ™ ; o Ethnicity Education m
9% 3% 35-54 55+ Whit Afr Amer R N ome Children in HH
Somewhat better 20% s 7% 12% 9% 10% 8% e | Black Hisp |NOBach |Bach o Income Party
159 2 o 9% wn
Total better 29% 23; 2232 260 | 20 | 10w | 0w | o 1950/; 2% 9% 7% 14% %_Lde = Rent | Yes | Mo [<seK :SOK- $100K+ | Dem | Rep |/
About the same 38% 29% d % | 21% 209 7% 100K ep
o 29% 2. 0% 9% 7% 13% 10%
Somewhat worse Z; 26% 30% 38% 41% 34% 325; 3225j 25% 30% 29% 15;5 ;;;ﬁ 20% 20% 21% 18% 12.,2 292{; 5% 10% 7% 11% | 9% Otl;:/r
Much worse 9% | 32% 15% 14% ~ d 7% 35% | 44% 39% 30% 27% 28% 19% | 16% 24% | 199 =
9% 9% 6 23% 24% 26% v d 28% 18% 35% 31% 24% 31% | 28 d 9% | 21% | 20%
Total worse d 8% 6% 13% 2 27% | 19% 22% 39% 40% % | 26% | 31%
3, 6 11% 79 d 28% 31% 289 30% | 30%
Don't know/Refused :;‘ 38;‘ 40% 21% 27% 3452 31;‘; ;;;/Z 12% 4% 7% 26%: 398.;4 25% 23% 22% | 25% 33; ‘112‘: 40% | 38% 33% | 37% | 34% 232?
d 2% 3% 3% 39% | 23% d 10% 7% % | 14% | 27% il
2% | 2% | 3% o 29% 5a% | 4a7% s 7% | 10% | 15% 6 | 25% [ 24% | 23% | 25%
For each of the following aspects of I : 2% 2% | 3% = 33% 20% | 29% 7% | 15% | 7% o 6
n cts of life, tell me how li - 2 2% 0% 35% | 48% | 26% d 6% | 12% | 10%
Q30. Being employed at a job . w likely each s for a typical - d 2% 3% 29% | 34% 3 d
tl i - erson in . 2% 3% 30%
hat provides them with a living wage in your community. [Q30-Q39 ROTATED] > 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 315;6 35%
9
County Gender s 2%
Total | Alb Ren Age Ethnici
Very likely Stoga [ Schen | M F 1830 nicity Education m -
18% 18% - 35-54 | 55+ White |Afr Amer . No Bach ome Children in HH
Somewhat likely - 17% 20% 18% 15% 219 /Black Hisp ac Bach Income Part
Total likely 52% | 53% | 43% | 54% ” 1% | 17% | 15% | 20% " degree |degree own [ Rent | Yes | N $50K- Y
Not very lik 70% | 71% | 6om | 7a% e | 5w | son | aan | s | sow 19% 11% 17% 17% 0% o [<s50K| o | $100Kk+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
very likely > 74% 67% 2 b 53% 49% d 19% 17%
139
Not at all likel 270; 18;‘ 28% | 21% | 15% | 24% ﬁg; Z”j 68% | 76% | 72% 5% ;362 5% S7% 58% | 43% 522 ;gi 18% | 17% | 18% | 18% | 17% OT;;
” 6 9 o 3% 9 65% 7 42% 9 d
Total Unlikels - 0 11% 2% 1% % d 22% 17% 21% 209 76% 77% | 60% 6 | 49% 50% | 54%
529
Don't know/Refused 27 | 20 | 39 [ 23 | 20% T e T I o o T e B B B B B T
3 5% 2% 3% 35% 30% 20 = 9% 3% 21% | 28% | 21%
1% 1% % % | 26% 33% d 2% | 11% o d 17% | 19% | 19% 9
i 5% 9 37% 30% 10% 5% 8% 6 | 24%
Q31. Having access to affordable al 1% %
Q31. Having access to affordable adult education, including j i - 2 Z % 0% 4% 5 2 8% 30% 26% 35;5 i o = = %
dult education, including job training e 1% 2% | 3% | 5% 31% | 21% | 25% | 28% | 29%
County Gender : R 2% 3% | 4% | 3%
0 0
Total | Alb Age —
Very likel Ren [ Stoga | Schen [ M ; o Ethnicity Education m
jrery Tkely 23% 229 35-54 55+ Whit Afr Amer R N ome Children in HH
Somewhat likely ~ 2% 24% 22% 24% 21% " ite /Black Hisp o Bach Bach Income part
Total likely :s; 47% | 34% | 52% | 43% 49; Z:: 24% | 20% | 24% | 23% 20% P degree  |degree Oown [ Rent | Yes No <550k | s100k Y 7
- 6 d 439 6 +
Not very likely e B o B B e o o T o 22% | 2a% | 21% | 23% | 23% | 2% S100K Dem | <P |other
Not at all likel 30% 13% 18% o % 74% 69% 52% 47% o 6 | 24% 21% | 23%
4% 2% o 18% 19% 20% 9 64% 71% 64% 43% 43% 46% | 48% 20% | 22%
Total Unlikel, 61 4% 3% 6% 2% 6 | 24% | 14% 18% 50 74% 71% | 64% 6 | 39% | s2% | 43%
509
Don't know/Refused 2:;‘ 26 [ 300 | o5 | 2u | 22 ;Z‘; L 7% | 2% W% :f 203;‘ 20% 17% 17% | 22% ‘ZZ 69% | 70% | 63% | 73% | 66% 73; j:;f
J 9% 8% 9% 24% 31% | 16 a 6 6% 2% 17% | 15% | 25%
9% 8% | 10% % | 22% 30% d 3% 6% 6 | 17% | 21% | 15% o
— 8% 23% 26 6 5% 2% 9 6 | 19%
Q32. Obtaining nutritious food at a convenient locati - 8% | 10% [ 10% 6% % 10?,‘ 19% 20% | 2o% | 2% | 2% IM’ A% 5% | 3% | 7% | 3%
ation % 8% 9% 2% o > 9% | 29% 22% | 24% | 22% | 22%
County Gender R 7% 9% | 7% | 9%
0 0
Total | Alb Age —
Very likel Ren [ Stoga | Schen [ M ; o Ethnicity Education m
jrery Tkely 32% 339 35-54 55+ Whit Afr Amer R N ome Children in HH
Somewhat likely - 3% | 28% | 33% | 35% | 32% " "¢ [ /B1ack Hisp |\ Bach |Bach Income part
Total likel, :;; 44% | 44% | 52% | 52% 48; i:;’ 26% | 29% | 40% | 33% 5% . degree _|degree Oown | Rent | Yes No |<ssok|% | s10 i a7
| Total likely 3 3
775 | 725% | as% | % | so% | % 53% | 44% | a5% [ 50% 40% izf 31% 34% | 37% | 25% | 3% $100K OK+ | Dem | Rep |
3 o
79% 73% 85% 83% 1% 49% 45% 7% > 33% | 31% | 30% 36% > er
65% 83% 30% o 48% | 51% | 46% | 46% | 48% 6| 29% | 38% | 30%
% 84% | 73% | 83% 6 | a7% | 52% | 45% | 47%
79% | 77% | 78% 83% .
81% | 83% 77%




Not very likely 15% 18% 18% 9% 12% 14% 15% 13% 20% 12% 13% 27% 16% 12% 18% 13% 19% 10% 16% 14% 16% 14% 17% | 10% 16%
Not at all likely 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 0% 4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Total Unlikely 18% 22% 24% 12% 13% 17% 18% 16% 26% 14% 16% 33% 16% 16% 20% 15% 25% 15% 19% 19% 20% 17% 19% | 14% 21%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Q33. Being able to afford gualitx housing
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Very likely 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 3% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 5% 7% 10% | 4% 7%
Somewhat likely 40% 46% 31% 39% 36% 38% 40% 30% 41% 44% 39% 49% 44% 35% 47% 43% 35% 40% 39% 33% 41% 41% 45% | 34% 37%
Total likely 48% 54% 40% 45% 45% 44% 49% 39% 48% 52% 47% 52% 53% 44% 54% 51% 43% 48% 47% 45% 46% 48% 55% | 38% 44%
Not very likely 36% 29% 44% 37% 37% 40% 32% 33% 36% 38% 37% 30% 32% 36% 35% 37% 35% 32% 37% 35% 34% 39% 31% | 43% 39%
Not at all likely 13% 14% 11% 12% 16% 14% 12% 20% 14% 8% 11% 19% 13% 16% 9% 9% 21% 15% 12% 14% 18% 9% 11% | 17% 12%
Total Unlikely 49% 43% 55% 49% 53% 54% 44% 53% 50% 46% 48% 49% 45% 52% 44% 46% 56% 47% 49% 49% 52% 48% 42% | 60% 51%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 6% 8% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Q34. Feeling safe and secure in their home
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Very likely 43% 39% 38% 54% 41% 43% 43% 42% 38% 49% 44% 38% 56% 41% 47% 47% 38% 37% 46% 47% 36% 47% 42% | 45% 42%
Somewhat likely 46% 48% 54% 40% 45% 47% 45% 40% 52% 45% 47% 49% 35% 47% 44% 45% 49% 48% 45% 40% 49% 47% 48% | 41% 49%
Total likely 89% 87% 92% 94% 86% 90% 88% 82% 90% 94% 91% 87% 91% 88% 91% 92% 87% 85% 91% 87% 85% 94% 90% | 86% 91%
Not very likely 6% 9% 6% 1% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 11% 9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 11% 4% 8% 8% 4% 8% 9% 3%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Total Unlikely 8% 11% 8% 2% 12% 8% 8% 11% 8% 6% 7% 13% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 13% 6% 10% 10% 5% 8% | 12% 4%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Q35. Being able to get routine medical care
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Very likely 37% 38% 32% 38% 36% 35% 38% 33% 33% 43% 38% 22% 33% 36% 39% 37% 39% 32% 39% 35% 38% 35% 37% | 37% 34%
Somewhat likely 49% 46% 50% 49% 51% 51% 47% 47% 54% 46% 48% 60% 52% 49% 48% 52% 41% 53% 47% 46% 46% 53% 49% | 53% 48%
Total likely 86% 84% 82% 87% 87% 86% 85% 80% 87% 89% 86% 82% 85% 85% 87% 89% 80% 85% 86% 81% 84% 88% 86% | 90% 82%
Not very likely 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 15% 9% 9% 10% 13% 15% 10% 11% 9% 16% 9% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 5% 12%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Total Unlikely 12% 13% 16% 11% 13% 14% 11% 17% 13% 10% 12% 19% 15% 13% 13% 11% 18% 11% 13% 17% 14% 11% 14% | 8% 14%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Q36. Having access to mental health or substance abuse tr if it is needed
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga [ schen | m F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |ATAMer | g, [NoBach - Bach own | Rent | ves | o [<ssok[®% | s100k+ | pem | rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Very likely 22% 25% 18% 21% 22% 21% 22% 15% 23% 27% 21% 27% 35% 24% 19% 23% 20% 20% 23% 28% 17% 22% 21% | 23% 20%
hat likely 44% 40% 51% 43% 48% 45% 43% 46% 43% 43% 45% 40% 28% 44% 44% 42% 47% 40% 45% 47% 48% 40% 46% | 41% 47%
Total likely 66% 65% 69% 64% 70% 66% 65% 61% 66% 70% 66% 67% 63% 68% 63% 65% 67% 60% 68% 75% 65% 62% 67% | 64% 67%
Not very likely 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 20% 22% 21% 18% 20% 26% 21% 19% 22% 21% 21% 24% 18% 13% 22% 22% 22% | 20% 18%
Not at all likely 5% 7% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 0% 12% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Total Unlikely 25% 26% 26% 24% 21% 26% 24% 28% 27% 21% 25% 26% 33% 23% 28% 25% 27% 31% 22% 18% 26% 27% 26% | 26% 23%
Don't know/Refused 9% 10% 5% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 7% 4% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10%
Q37. Receiving quality education for their children
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga [ schen | m F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |AfTAMer | g, [NoBach Bach own | Rent | ves | o |[<ssok[®% | s100k+ | pem | rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Very likely 35% 35% 34% 37% 36% 30% 40% 28% 36% 41% 37% 23% 44% 32% 41% 38% 32% 34% 36% 33% 34% 38% 39% | 33% 32%
hat likely 48% 46% 43% 53% 50% 53% 44% 54% 46% 45% 48% 60% 35% 50% 45% 49% 48% 53% 46% 46% 46% 51% 45% | 51% 51%
Total likely 83% 81% 77% 90% 86% 83% 84% 82% 82% 86% 85% 83% 79% 82% 86% 87% 80% 87% 82% 79% 80% 89% 84% | 84% 83%
Not very likely 9% 13% 11% 3% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 19% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8%
Not at all likely 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 8% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Total Unlikely 12% 14% 15% 6% 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 17% 19% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 11% | 14% 11%
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 9% 4% 1% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 0% 1% 5% 4% 2% 8% 2% 6% 9% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6%
Q38. Having an affordable internet connection
County Gender | Age Ethnicity | Education | Home |Children in HH | Income Party




Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Very likely 31% 33% 28% 27% 37% 32% 29% 36% 27% 31% 31% 28% 37% 31% 31% 30% 31% 36% 29% 33% 27% 33% 32% | 33% 28%
Somewhat likely 42% 41% 40% 45% 42% 44% 41% 42% 43% 42% 43% 40% 37% 39% 47% 43% 41% 42% 42% 35% 43% 45% 45% | 37% 46%
Total likely 73% 74% 68% 72% 79% 76% 70% 78% 70% 73% 74% 68% 74% 70% 78% 73% 72% 78% 71% 68% 70% 78% 77% | 70% 74%
Not very likely 18% 17% 25% 17% 14% 19% 18% 13% 20% 19% 18% 25% 20% 20% 14% 18% 21% 12% 20% 24% 20% 14% 16% | 21% 18%
Not at all likely 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 3% 10% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Total Unlikely 24% 22% 31% 25% 19% 24% 25% 16% 30% 24% 23% 29% 26% 27% 19% 25% 27% 18% 26% 30% 29% 18% 22% | 26% 24%
Don't know/Refused 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Q39. Having access to affordable childcare if needed
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Very likely 8% 10% 5% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6%
Somewhat likely 33% 32% 29% 36% 33% 32% 33% 24% 33% 38% 32% 34% 35% 34% 31% 36% 30% 34% 32% 39% 32% 29% 29% | 40% 32%
Total likely 41% 42% 34% 43% 42% 41% 40% 29% 42% 48% 40% 42% 45% 43% 37% 44% 37% 41% 41% 50% 39% 37% 36% | 47% 38%
Not very likely 35% 32% 47% 35% 28% 34% 36% 33% 39% 33% 36% 35% 35% 31% 41% 34% 37% 37% 34% 26% 34% 41% 38% | 33% 35%
Not at all likely 11% 14% 8% 6% 17% 11% 11% 17% 14% 5% 10% 16% 20% 12% 10% 12% 11% 17% 9% 9% 14% 10% 12% | 10% 12%
Total Unlikely 46% 46% 55% 41% 45% 45% 47% 50% 53% 38% 46% 51% 55% 43% 51% 46% 48% 54% 43% 35% 48% 51% 50% | 43% 47%
Don't know{Refused 13% 13% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14% 21% 6% 14% 14% 8% 0% 14% 12% 10% 16% 5% 17% 16% 13% 11% 15% | 11% 15%
Q40. In general, do you think minorities including Blacks, Latinos and Asians have as good a chance as Whites in the Capital Region to get any kind of job for which they are qualified or don’t you think they have as good a chance?
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga [ schen | m F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |AfTAMer [ pg, [NoBach Bach own | Rent | ves | o [<ssok[®% | s100k+ | pem | rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
As good a chance 62% 60% 57% 68% 60% 68% 57% 64% 58% 63% 64% 34% 59% 70% 48% 61% 61% 58% 63% 66% 61% 60% 48% | 82% 66%
Not as good a chance 32% 33% 36% 25% 35% 28% 35% 32% 34% 30% 29% 65% 41% 24% 44% 33% 33% 36% 31% 26% 33% 35% 46% | 14% 27%
Don't know/Refused 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 1% 0% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8%
Q41. Do you think minorities who live in your ity experience racial or ethnic discri or not?
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga [ schen | m F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |AfTAMer [ g, [NoBach Bach own | Rent | ves | o [<ssok[®% | s100k+ | pem | rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Yes 56% 60% 61% 50% 55% 54% 58% 69% 61% 44% 53% 91% 62% 52% 64% 51% 69% 64% 54% 61% 55% 58% 74% | 31% 55%
No 35% 33% 32% 40% 33% 37% 33% 25% 32% 44% 37% 5% 35% 39% 27% 39% 24% 28% 37% 31% 35% 34% 19% | 59% 34%
Don't know/Refused 9% 7% 7% 11% 12% 9% 9% 6% 7% 12% 10% 3% 2% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 11%
To what degree - a lot, somewhat, not very much or not at all, do you think each of the following improves quality of life here in the Capital Region? [Q42-Q51 ROTATED]
Q42. Albany International Airport
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
A lot 40% 39% 32% 47% 35% 38% 41% 44% 35% 40% 41% 29% 56% 38% 43% 41% 38% 39% 40% 32% 38% 44% 39% | 36% 42%
Somewhat 40% 38% 49% 35% 43% 43% 37% 36% 39% 43% 41% 42% 25% 42% 37% 41% 38% 36% 42% 44% 38% 40% 45% | 38% 38%
Total Strong Effect 80% 77% 81% 82% 78% 81% 78% 80% 74% 83% 82% 71% 81% 80% 80% 82% 76% 75% 82% 76% 76% 84% 84% | 74% 80%
Not very much 12% 15% 13% 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% 16% 10% 11% 18% 5% 11% 14% 11% 16% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10% | 14% 13%
Not at all 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 8% 11% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 8% 7% 2% 3% 9% 4%
Total Weak Effect 17% 20% 18% 14% 17% 18% 18% 18% 23% 13% 15% 26% 16% 16% 20% 16% 20% 22% 15% 20% 20% 14% 13% | 23% 17%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 0% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Q43. The presence of State Government here in Albany
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
A lot 23% 27% 22% 21% 16% 21% 24% 18% 22% 26% 22% 24% 39% 21% 25% 24% 20% 20% 23% 18% 21% 27% 25% | 17% 23%
Somewhat 35% 30% 35% 40% 37% 31% 38% 39% 31% 33% 35% 39% 34% 35% 34% 33% 38% 39% 33% 36% 37% 31% 40% | 29% 33%
Total Strong Effect 58% 57% 57% 61% 53% 52% 62% 57% 53% 59% 57% 63% 73% 56% 59% 57% 58% 59% 56% 54% 58% 58% 65% | 46% 56%
Not very much 21% 24% 22% 17% 22% 22% 21% 18% 24% 23% 21% 26% 19% 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 22% 24% 21% 20% 21% | 22% 24%
Not at all 17% 14% 18% 20% 19% 22% 13% 18% 19% 15% 18% 6% 7% 18% 16% 19% 14% 17% 18% 14% 17% 20% 9% 30% 17%
Total Weak Effect 38% 38% 40% 37% 41% 44% 34% 36% 43% 38% 39% 32% 26% 39% 38% 40% 37% 36% 40% 38% 38% 40% 30% | 52% 41%
Don't know/Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Q44. Our local hosEitaIs
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb | Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other




A lot 35% 38% 29% 41% 26% 35% 35% 39% 30% 36% 34% 55% 47% 35% 36% 33% 38% 35% 35% 38% 33% 35% 36% | 35% 34%
Somewhat 42% 42% 41% 40% 45% 43% 41% 36% 41% 47% 43% 29% 34% 41% 43% 44% 39% 37% 44% 40% 40% 43% 38% | 44% 46%
Total Strong Effect 77% 80% 70% 81% 71% 78% 76% 75% 71% 83% 77% 84% 81% 76% 79% 77% 77% 72% 79% 78% 73% 78% 74% | 79% 80%
Not very much 17% 14% 22% 13% 23% 18% 16% 19% 19% 13% 17% 8% 15% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 11% 20% 18% 20% | 16% 14%
Not at all 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 4% 9% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Total Weak Effect 21% 18% 28% 16% 28% 21% 21% 21% 27% 16% 21% 17% 20% 22% 20% 22% 20% 26% 19% 18% 25% 21% 24% | 19% 18%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Q45. The gualitx of major highwaxs in the CaEitaI Region
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
A lot 29% 25% 30% 33% 29% 26% 31% 33% 21% 32% 27% 33% 35% 28% 29% 28% 32% 25% 30% 25% 31% 29% 25% | 28% 34%
Somewhat 44% 43% 41% 46% 44% 42% 45% 37% 43% 48% 45% 35% 32% 41% 48% 47% 35% 42% 44% 43% 43% 45% 42% | 47% 46%
Total Strong Effect 73% 68% 71% 79% 73% 68% 76% 70% 64% 80% 72% 68% 67% 69% 77% 75% 67% 67% 74% 68% 74% 74% 67% | 75% 80%
Not very much 16% 20% 19% 10% 15% 21% 12% 17% 19% 14% 17% 19% 16% 18% 13% 14% 21% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 21% | 11% 13%
Not at all 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 13% 5% 8% 7% 17% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 15% 5% 8% 6% 13% 6%
Total Weak Effect 24% 29% 27% 17% 22% 31% 18% 23% 32% 19% 25% 26% 33% 26% 21% 21% 30% 26% 24% 29% 22% 24% 27% | 24% 19%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 5% 6% 4% 1% 3% 6% 0% 5% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1%
Q46. The MVP Arena
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
A lot 24% 26% 22% 23% 25% 20% 28% 27% 25% 22% 23% 39% 35% 25% 23% 23% 27% 34% 21% 31% 24% 23% 27% | 20% 23%
Somewhat 45% 43% 45% 48% 45% 50% 41% 43% 42% 49% 47% 34% 38% 44% 47% 49% 41% 39% 48% 33% 44% 53% 46% | 46% 48%
Total Strong Effect 69% 69% 67% 71% 70% 70% 69% 70% 67% 71% 70% 73% 73% 69% 70% 72% 68% 73% 69% 64% 68% 76% 73% | 66% 71%
Not very much 17% 19% 16% 18% 12% 17% 16% 14% 19% 17% 17% 18% 10% 17% 17% 17% 17% 14% 18% 16% 20% 14% 16% | 20% 16%
Not at all 6% 6% 6% 3% 11% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 10% 4%
Total Weak Effect 23% 25% 22% 21% 23% 23% 21% 21% 26% 22% 23% 23% 19% 23% 24% 23% 22% 20% 24% 22% 26% 21% 20% | 30% 20%
Don't know/Refused 8% 6% 11% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7% 8% 14% 7% 3% 7% 4% 9%
Q47. Local media outlets
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
A lot 17% 18% 14% 18% 18% 15% 19% 23% 12% 16% 17% 27% 17% 18% 15% 15% 19% 20% 16% 25% 13% 15% 19% | 12% 17%
Somewhat 44% 40% 42% 48% 46% 42% 45% 42% 41% 46% 44% 43% 41% 42% 45% 47% 37% 42% 44% 34% 43% 48% 47% | 42% 41%
Total Strong Effect 61% 58% 56% 66% 64% 57% 64% 65% 53% 62% 61% 70% 58% 60% 60% 62% 56% 62% 60% 59% 56% 63% 66% | 54% 58%
Not very much 22% 25% 22% 21% 18% 25% 20% 17% 23% 25% 24% 22% 8% 21% 24% 22% 24% 17% 25% 22% 24% 22% 21% | 23% 25%
Not at all 12% 10% 16% 11% 14% 16% 8% 12% 18% 8% 11% 8% 20% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 7% 21% 11%
Total Weak Effect 34% 35% 38% 32% 32% 41% 28% 29% 41% 33% 35% 30% 28% 34% 35% 34% 35% 30% 37% 34% 38% 34% 28% | 44% 36%
Don't know/Refused 5% 7% 6% 2% 4% 2% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 1% 15% 5% 5% 3% 9% 8% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Q48. Colleges and universities in the Capital Region
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga [ schen | m F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |AfTAMer [ yyg, [NoBach Bach own | Rent | ves | o [<ssok[®% | s100k+ | pem | rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
A lot 49% 50% 50% 51% 45% 47% 51% 52% 44% 51% 48% 47% 62% 46% 54% 49% 50% 47% 50% 44% 50% 51% 55% | 44% 45%
k 39% 38% 39% 41% 36% 39% 38% 36% 39% 40% 41% 30% 31% 40% 37% 41% 35% 34% 40% 36% 39% 38% 37% | 41% 42%
Total Strong Effect 88% 88% 89% 92% 81% 86% 89% 88% 83% 91% 89% 77% 93% 86% 91% 90% 85% 81% 90% 80% 89% 89% 92% | 85% 87%
Not very much 7% 8% 5% 5% 10% 8% 5% 3% 10% 6% 6% 13% 2% 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 11% 7%
Not at all 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Total Weak Effect 10% 10% 8% 7% 17% 12% 7% 7% 14% 7% 9% 20% 4% 10% 9% 9% 10% 14% 8% 12% 10% 10% 7% | 16% 9%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4%
Q49. Nearby recreational opportunities
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga [ schen | m F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |AfTAMer | g, [NoBach - Bach own | Rent | ves | o |[<ssok[®% | s100k+ | pem | rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
A lot 36% 35% 37% 37% 35% 37% 34% 40% 37% 33% 36% 36% 41% 32% 42% 35% 41% 38% 35% 35% 32% 41% 43% | 32% 30%
k 47% 44% 45% 52% 45% 47% 48% 44% 43% 51% 49% 25% 51% 48% 44% 50% 40% 43% 48% 42% 49% 46% 43% | 49% 51%
Total Strong Effect 83% 79% 82% 89% 80% 84% 82% 84% 80% 84% 85% 61% 92% 80% 86% 85% 81% 81% 83% 77% 81% 87% 86% | 81% 81%
Not very much 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 22% 5% 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 11% 15% 14% 9% 10% | 15% 13%
Not at all 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 12% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Total Weak Effect 15% 16% 17% 11% 18% 16% 15% 13% 17% 15% 13% 34% 8% 17% 12% 15% 15% 17% 15% 21% 17% 12% 12% | 19% 17%
Don't know/Refused 2% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%




Q50. Saratoga Race Course

County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen ™M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
A lot 29% 26% 20% 42% 26% 30% 29% 32% 27% 31% 32% 17% 23% 30% 29% 31% 25% 27% 30% 26% 25% 37% 25% | 34% 31%
Somewhat 36% 38% 31% 36% 38% 37% 35% 28% 32% 42% 34% 36% 53% 37% 35% 39% 33% 34% 37% 34% 35% 37% 35% | 39% 34%
Total Strong Effect 65% 64% 51% 78% 64% 67% 64% 60% 59% 73% 66% 53% 76% 67% 64% 70% 58% 61% 67% 60% 60% 74% 60% | 73% 65%
Not very much 17% 20% 26% 9% 14% 17% 17% 18% 19% 16% 17% 24% 12% 16% 18% 15% 20% 20% 16% 17% 19% 14% 23% | 14% 14%
Not at all 12% 10% 15% 10% 19% 12% 12% 15% 15% 9% 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 11% 16% 12% 12% 16% 13% 10% 13% 9% 13%
Total Weak Effect 29% 30% 41% 19% 33% 29% 29% 33% 34% 25% 29% 39% 23% 27% 32% 26% 36% 32% 28% 33% 32% 24% 36% | 23% 27%
Don't know/Refused 5% 6% 8% 3% 3% 4% 7% 8% 6% 3% 5% 8% 2% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 2% 5% 4% 8%
Q51. Performance venues like Proctors, the Egg, SPAC or the Palace theatre
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total Alb Ren Stoga Schen M F 18-34 35-54 55+ White Afr Amer Hisp No Bach Bach Own Rent Yes No |<$50K $50K- $100K+ | Dem | Rep Ind/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
A lot 52% 51% 47% 57% 51% 48% 56% 53% 55% 49% 52% 47% 60% 50% 55% 52% 51% 56% 51% 53% 45% 57% 64% | 42% 45%
Somewhat 36% 37% 35% 35% 36% 38% 34% 34% 31% 40% 37% 40% 25% 36% 37% 38% 35% 28% 39% 31% 40% 35% 26% | 49% 40%
Total Strong Effect 88% 88% 82% 92% 87% 86% 90% 87% 86% 89% 89% 87% 85% 86% 92% 90% 86% 84% 90% 84% 85% 92% 90% | 91% 85%
Not very much 7% 8% 11% 4% 7% 10% 5% 5% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8%
Not at all 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total Weak Effect 9% 9% 13% 6% 10% 12% 7% 7% 12% 9% 8% 12% 12% 10% 7% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 7% 8% 8% 10%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 0% 4%
Q52. What would you say is the number one best thing about life in the Capital Region?
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga [ schen | m F 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | white |AfTAMer | g, [NoBach Bach own | Rent | ves | o |[<ssok[®% | s100k+ | pem | rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Quality of life, lifestyle, and 24% 26% 26% 21% 20% 20% 26% 17% 25% 26% 25% 27% 15% 26% 20% 24% 22% 21% 24% 29% 22% 18% 22% | 26% 23%
sense of community
Location, convenience, and 22% 25% 24% 17% 18% 22% 21% 27% 23% 17% 23% 9% 19% 20% 25% 23% 22% 29% 19% 12% 25% 24% 29% | 19% 17%
accessibility
Nature and the environment 12% 6% 16% 15% 16% 14% 10% 15% 13% 10% 12% 2% 10% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 8% 15% 14% 12% | 10% 16%
Entertainment, recreation, 7% 3% 7% 11% 12% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 11% 5% 12% 8%
and events
Weather 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 5% 2% 7% 11% 8% 2% 4% 8% 5% 8% 6% 4% 8% 11% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Economic conditions, cost of 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 10% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 5% 3%
living, and opportunity
Safety 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2%
Diversity and culture 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 8% 9% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Infrastructure and housing 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Transportation and Traffic 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 5% 8% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Nothing / None 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Education 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Government and politics 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Healthcare 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Other (specify) 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6%
Q53. What would you say is the number one worst thing about life in the Caeital Region?
County Gender Age Ethnicity Education Home Children in HH Income Party
Total | Alb | Ren | stoga | Schen | ™ F 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | white |AfTAmer [ g, [NoBach |Bach own | Rent | ves No [<ss0k|* | s100k+ | Dem | Rep [/
/Black degree degree $100K Other
Affordability, housing and 20% 20% 20% 22% 19% 18% 23% 25% 23% 15% 21% 13% 22% 22% 18% 18% 25% 23% 20% 23% 23% 18% 22% | 20% 19%
economic challenges
Government, taxation, 17% 14% 15% 17% 24% 24% 10% 12% 16% 21% 18% 3% 16% 17% 17% 22% 10% 15% 18% 12% 16% 21% 13% | 21% 20%
corruption and services
Crime and safety 14% 18% 18% 8% 11% 10% 18% 13% 14% 15% 13% 20% 15% 16% 11% 14% 16% 16% 13% 15% 15% 12% 15% | 15% 11%
Environmental, weather, and 12% 10% 9% 14% 13% 15% 9% 9% 10% 14% 12% 8% 10% 10% 14% 12% 12% 6% 14% 8% 13% 12% 7% 17% 11%
geographic concerns
Overdevelopment and 10% 8% 14% 14% 6% 9% 12% 13% 8% 11% 11% 7% 11% 9% 13% 11% 9% 5% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 7% 15%
infrastructure strain
Community and social Issues 7% 9% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 12% 9% 6% 8% 5% 10% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 3% 6%




Amenities, entertainment 7% 10% 5% 6% 2% 5% 8% 10% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 4% 10% 8% 4% 7%
and quality of life
Aesthetics and urban decay 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Education and youth 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
challenges
Other (specify) 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 10% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% | 6% | 3% 2% 3% | 2% | 3%
Don't know/Refused 6% 4% 2% 8% 11% 5% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 12% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% | 8% | 7% 3% 7% | 7% | 3%
Nature of the Sample
Capital Region Residents
County
Albany 37%
Rensselaer 18%
Saratoga 27%
Schenectady 18%
Gender
Male 48%
Female 50%
Age
18-34 28%
::;54 ;g:ﬁ This Siena College Poll was conducted January 6 - 14, 2025, among 1,096 Capital Region Residents. Of the 1,096 respondents, 688 were contacted through a dual frame (landline and cell phone) mode (408 completed via MMS-to-
— web text). Telephone calls were conducted in English and respondent sampling was initiated by asking for the youngest person in the h hold. Teleph ing was d d via a stratified dual frame probability sample
WhliEtt:maty % of landline and cell phone telephone numbers weighted to reflect known population patterns. The landline telephone sample was obtained from ASDE and the cell phone sample was obtained from MSG. Interviews conducted
‘African American/Black 7% online are excluded from the sample and final analysis if they fail any data quality attention check question. Duplicate responses are identified by their response ID and removed from the sample. Three questions were asked of
Hispanic % online respondents including a honey-pot question to catch bots and two questions ask the respondent to follow explicit directions. The proprietary panel also incorporates measures that “safeguard against d bot
_lOther 6% attacks, ded: ion issues, fr VPN usage, and suspicious IP addresses”. Coding of open-ended responses was done by a single human coder. Data from collection modes was weighted to balance sample demographics
Education to match estimates for New York State’s population using data from the Census Bureau’s 2023 U.S. American Community Survey (ACS), on age, region, race/ethnicity, education, and gender to ensure representativeness. The
No Bachelors degree 61% sample was also weighted to match current patterns of party registration using data from the New York State Board of Elections. It has an overall margin of error of +/- 4.0 percentage points including the design effects resulting
Bachelors degree 39% from weighting. Sampling error is only one of many potential sources of error and there may be other unmeasured error in this or any other public opinion poll
Home The Siena College Research Institute, directed by Donald Levy, Ph.D., conducts political, economic, social, and cultural research primarily in NYS. SCRI, an independent, non-partisan research institute, subscribes to the American
Own 60% Association of Public Opinion Research Code of Professional Ethics and Practices.
Rent 31% For more information, call Dr. Donald Levy at (518) 783-2901. For survey crosstabs: www.Siena.edu/SCRI.
Children in HH
Yes 28%
No 71%
Income
<$50,000 22%
$50,000-$100,000 35%
$100,000 38%
Party (Among Reg Voters)
Democrat 42%
Republican 26%
Ind/ Other 29%



